ATTSIOCh Core - ME95539455

NOVEMBER 7, 2025

WRHS ACTIVITIES

Let’s make this year amazing!

Attention Blue Select, Blue, and White Renaissance card holders — we will
be serving you a French Toast sticks breakfast in the cafeteria on Thursday, November 6. Check
into your advisory first, then head to the cafeteria with your Renaissance card and picture ID.
You will need to stay in the cafeteria to eat. See Mrs. Lake or Mrs. Torres with questions before
the event.

Grade 9-11: Counselors will start addressing second semester scheduling gaps and issues after
November 10. Please reach out to your school counselor AFTER that date if you have scheduling
issues. Thank you!

Inter-State portraits & procfs from our October retake date have arrived! Please see
your Advisory teacher to collect these images.

There will be a giTB‘ basketball open gym Friday, November 7, in the main gym from
3:15-4:30pm.

Make A Difference Club will be celebrating Mix It Up Day on November 13. Take time
to say “HI” to new people.



INTO THE WOODS: Singers, Actors, Dancers, Technicians Needed!

MUSICAL AUDITION WORKSHOP: Monday, November 10 3:15-4:45pm
AUDITIONS: Monday, November 17 and Tuesday, November 18 3:15-6:00pm
CALLBACKS: Wednesday, November 19 3:15-6:00pm
More Information in the Google Classroom Code: ksgbbgr4

Monday, November 3

6:00pm V Boys Soccer State
Quarterfinals vs Garden City - McElroy
Field

6:30pm BOE Meeting - Shuler Education
Center

Tuesday, November 4
Election Day

2:15pm Veteran’s Day Assembly -
WRHS Activity Center

3:30pm Unified Bowling Meet @ West
Ridge Lanes

Wednesday, November 5

9:30am Fall Play 7t Grade Matinee
- WRHS Auditorium

5:30pm Boys Basketball Open Gym
-GymA

TBD V Boys Soccer State Semifinals

Thursday, November 6

10:30am Renaissance Breakfast - WRHS
Cafeteria

6:00pm Boys Basketball Parent & Player
Meeting - WRHS Auditorium

7:00pm Fall Play - WRHS Auditorium

Friday, November 7

7:00pm Fall Play - WRHS Auditorium
TBD V Football Regional Game

Saturday, November 8

8:00am District Honor
Band/Choir/Orchestra Auditions
@ Eudora High School

7:00pm Fall Play - WRHS
Auditorium

Sunday, November 9




